
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  120 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:17 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  4  114033 BE 114272917 13.58160 1291.9147    1 
   1 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  6       2 BE 103122321 13.58160 1291.9147    1 
   3 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  3       3 BE 111863218 13.58290 1288.7512    3 
   4 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  2  2  104813 BE 106156719 13.51351 1284.7092    4 
   5 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  5       4 BE 103122721 13.58490 1283.9144    5 
   6 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  8       5 BE 101430422 13.58590 1281.5096    6 
   7 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  5  121779 BE 105748922 14.05100 1279.6392    7 
   8 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   7  4  106312 BE 100491322 13.53180 1276.2545    8 
   9 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  4  101681 BE 100083123 13.49520 1273.1344    9 
  10 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  2  1       2 BE 115451821 13.52231 1272.2340   10 
  11 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  6  104838 BE 104595719 13.52291 1270.9947   11 
  12 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 11  4  119216 BE 101207223 14.03510 1270.2824   12 
  13 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  5  3  107004 BE 101303623 13.54210 1268.5714   13 
  14 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  1   98266 BE 103150421 13.47320 1267.4033   14 
  15 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  3       2 BE 103157821 13.47350 1266.5865   15 
  16 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  4       2 BE 108441618 14.06210 1263.9232   16 
  17 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  7       6 BE 100012023 14.00210 1262.1251   17 
  18 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  2       2 BE 103243321 13.50410 1260.2479   18 
  19 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  1       3 BE 103244021 13.50430 1259.7274   19 
  20 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  5       4 BE 100083023 13.50440 1259.4674   20 
  21 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  1       2 BE 108164118 13.53191 1258.2825   21 
  22 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18 11       5 BE 104552219 13.50500 1257.9093   22 
  23 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  8       6 BE 101699620 13.50530 1257.1317   23 
  24 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  7       7 BE 103244921 13.50540 1256.8727   24 
  25 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  4       3 BE 100043323 13.48230 1253.6594   25 
  26 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  2       4 BE 101462222 13.48260 1252.8602   26 
  27 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  8       3 BE 105515923 14.07130 1252.6556   27 
  28 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  1       7 BE 111861918 14.01070 1251.5054   28 
  29 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE  6  6  120441 BE 105591723 14.06200 1250.2526   29 
  30 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18 13       8 BE 101229923 13.51250 1248.8966   30 
  31 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  3       4 BE 105518123 14.07310 1248.8019   31 
  32 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22 17       5 BE 112944420 14.07360 1247.7357   32 
  33 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  3       9 BE 100083723 13.51320 1247.1096   33 
  34 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   7  1       2 BE 111792618 13.55150 1247.0616   34 
  35 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  2       3 BE 104594119 13.54071 1246.3157   35 
  36 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  8  4  106418 BE 103780319 13.55250 1245.8693   36 
  37 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  3       4 BE 104594219 13.54121 1245.0822   37 
  38 137739-96 VERCALSTEREN PASCAL   HEMPTIN  4  3  113957 BE 100274820 14.02490 1227.7644   38 
  39 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  8  7       2 BE 100055023 13.56480 1226.0138   39 
  40 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  2  102267 BE 104060121 13.53290 1224.9990   40 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  325 JEUNES           Amateurs:19 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  5  110567 00 111080424 13.53110 1329.1966    1 
   2 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  1       2 00 111084124 13.53130 1328.6641    2 
   3 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 15       3 00 111081624 13.53160 1327.8663    3 
   4 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  5  120441 BE 100691924 14.03060 1293.6735    4 
   5 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  5  106418 BE 110395224 13.52350 1288.6135    5 
   6 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  2  107004 BE 110821324 13.53170 1284.8189    6 
   7 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  1  105015 BE 111070824 13.53400 1255.1594    7 
   8 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 23  117176 BE 100687124 14.04400 1237.7746    8 
   9 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 16       2 BE 100671524 14.04440 1236.9036    9 
  10 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 14       3 BE 100687224 14.04460 1236.4685   10 
  10 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 20       4 BE 100671124 14.04460 1236.4685   10 
  12 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 14       4 00 111081124 13.59480 1231.2584   12 
  13 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  7       5 00 111083824 13.59500 1230.8015   13 
  14 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 13       2 BE 100691724 14.08320 1222.3376   14 
  15 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 17  100083 BE 110325724 13.51540 1222.0147   15 
  16 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  3       3 BE 100692824 14.08370 1221.3047   16 
  17 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  4  119216 BE 111040324 14.08240 1211.5447   17 
  18 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 16       4 BE 100694424 14.09340 1209.6518   18 
  19 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11  4  111484 BE 110406424 14.02140 1208.7170   19 
  20 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 17  105047 BE 112380524 13.57000 1207.4368   20 
  21 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  9   98943 BE 110402624 13.52180 1202.2236   21 
  22 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 10       5 BE 100690324 14.10140 1201.6063   22 
  23 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  7       2 BE 110401324 13.52260 1200.2790   23 
  24 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  5       3 BE 110401624 13.52300 1199.3091   24 



  25 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 15       2 BE 112380624 13.57390 1198.4826   25 
  26 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  8       2 BE 111072824 13.58160 1189.7470   26 
  27 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 13       2 BE 111042824 14.10140 1189.3848   27 
  28 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  3  2  114033 BE 110301024 14.06050 1186.8135   28 
  29 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 14       3 BE 111040524 14.10490 1182.5029   29 
  30 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  8       4 BE 111044424 14.10530 1181.7215   30 
  31 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  9       3 BE 111072324 13.58590 1180.1648   31 
  32 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  5       2 BE 110821824 14.00410 1179.9743   32 
  33 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  7       3 BE 110822224 14.00420 1179.7574   33 
  34 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  7       2 BE 110395024 14.00180 1178.4939   34 
  35 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  5       5 BE 111043824 14.11120 1178.0237   35 
  36 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 14       2 BE 110325524 13.55040 1176.5243   36 
  37 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 22       3 BE 112380424 14.00110 1164.8161   37 
  38 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 16       6 00 111084424 14.05020 1163.4549   38 
  39 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  4       7 00 111082124 14.05040 1163.0470   39 
  40 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  6       4 BE 111072124 14.00190 1162.7422   40 
  41 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 17       6 BE 100698824 14.13360 1162.5579   41 
  42 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17  3       3 BE 110326024 13.56320 1156.5832   42 
  43 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 10       4 BE 110325924 13.56330 1156.3605   43 
  44 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  2  101749 BE 110344324 13.58020 1155.8008   44 
  45 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 13       8 00 100557224 14.05460 1154.5458   45 
  46 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  4       5 BE 111071424 14.00590 1154.2224   46 
  47 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  2       6 BE 111070124 14.01020 1153.5884   47 
  48 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 24       4 BE 110801224 14.01110 1152.0417   48 
  49 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17  9       5 BE 110416524 13.56590 1150.5997   49 
  50 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  6       3 BE 110395124 14.02410 1148.1892   50 
  51 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 14       7 BE 100691524 14.15010 1146.8751   51 
  52 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  2  110345 BE 111096024 14.06280 1143.8666   52 
  53 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  5       5 BE 110804624 14.01520 1143.4724   53 
  54 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 15       6 BE 111043624 14.14300 1140.8230   54 
  55 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 10       7 BE 111040924 14.14330 1140.2774   55 
  56 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  8       8 BE 100693524 14.16120 1134.0960   56 
  57 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 24       5 BE 100673224 14.13210 1133.7784   57 
  58 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 11       9 BE 100692324 14.16140 1133.7402   58 
  59 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11 10       2 BE 110406124 14.08480 1128.3806   59 
  60 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  9       2 BE 110346824 14.00450 1121.2011   60 
  61 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  3       3 BE 110346924 14.00480 1120.5837   61 
  62 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 21       6 BE 110803624 14.03560 1118.3144   62 
  63 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 20       7 BE 110800324 14.03570 1118.1160   63 
  64 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  3       4 BE 110401124 13.59370 1104.0692   64 
  65 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  5       4 BE 110347024 14.02390 1098.2083   65 
  66 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  7       8 BE 111040724 14.19080 1092.3885   66 
  67 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 18      10 BE 100699124 14.20290 1090.1282   67 
  68 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  3       9 00 111080324 14.11300 1089.3300   68 
  69 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  9      11 BE 100693624 14.20570 1085.5430   69 
  70 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 13       6 BE 110327024 14.02460 1078.8681   70 
  71 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  1       8 BE 110803024 14.07320 1077.0369   71 
  72 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  2       9 BE 111044524 14.21010 1073.8568   72 
  73 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 20      10 00 111082524 14.13530 1064.3382   73 
  74 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  7       7 BE 111071024 14.09090 1059.1528   74 
  75 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 11       9 BE 112274124 14.09220 1057.1654   75 
  76 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  3      10 BE 111040124 14.23360 1049.4366   76 
  77 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11 11       2 BE 111097124 14.15260 1046.5855   77 
  78 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 16       7 BE 110328824 14.05580 1042.8934   78 
  79 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  6      10 BE 110800224 14.11140 1037.6720   79 
  80 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  9      11 BE 109367124 14.11150 1037.5012   80 
  81 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11  8       3 BE 110405824 14.17380 1035.7758   81 
  82 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  9       3 BE 112582024 14.16330 1035.6171   82 
  83 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 11      11 BE 111041824 14.26400 1021.8514   83 
  84 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  6       5 BE 110347724 14.10010 1017.3204   84 
  85 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  1      12 BE 100690924 14.29490 1005.2107   85 
  86 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17  5       8 BE 110326524 14.09510 1002.3335   86 
  87 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19 11       8 BE 111074124 14.14540 1001.0963   87 
  88 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11  1       4 BE 110404224 14.21220 1001.0536   88 
  89 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 18      12 BE 110801124 14.14590 1000.6064   89 
  90 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 13      13 BE 110802224 14.15150  998.0713   90 
  91 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 11       9 BE 110326624 14.10340  995.1906   91 
  92 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  1       5 BE 110400424 14.09570  989.9250   92 
  93 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19 15       9 BE 111075824 14.16150  988.3765   93 
  94 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  8      14 BE 110801424 14.17220  978.3949   94 
  95 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 10      15 BE 112114624 14.17260  977.7878   95 
  96 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  5      10 BE 111070324 14.17400  975.3715   96 
  97 137739-96 VERCALSTEREN PASCAL   HEMPTIN  7  5  113957 BE 110399324 14.26550  974.6857   97 
  98 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  9       4 BE 111057524 14.19120  974.5238   98 
  99 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  3  1       2 BE 110300324 14.27110  973.1162   99 
 100 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  9      12 BE 111044624 14.35460  947.9141  100 
 101 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  2      13 BE 100692024 14.37430  943.0328  101 
 102 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11  5       5 BE 110405924 14.28420  939.2081  102 
 103 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28  8       6 BE 109146724 14.37220  919.9895  103 
 104 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19 12      11 BE 111076824 14.24580  913.4387  104 



 105 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 18      11 00 111082624 14.31100  912.5199  105 
 106 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  6       4 BE 111097424 14.32410  899.4294  106 
 107 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 15      14 BE 100696724 14.44500  893.2583  107 
 108 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  1       5 BE 111098024 14.33490  891.1967  108 
 109 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 19      12 00 111081324 14.34430  886.5455  109 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  47 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:14 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  2  101681 BE 100083123 13.49520 1273.1344    1 
   2 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  3  3  119216 BE 101207223 14.03510 1270.2824    2 
   3 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  3  1  107004 BE 101303623 13.54210 1268.5714    3 
   4 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  1  1  114033 BE 100012023 14.00210 1262.1251    4 
   5 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  3       2 BE 100083023 13.50440 1259.4674    5 
   6 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    2  1   98266 BE 100043323 13.48230 1253.6594    6 
   7 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  3  121779 BE 105515923 14.07130 1252.6556    7 
   8 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE  2  2  120441 BE 105591723 14.06200 1250.2526    8 
   9 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  7       3 BE 101229923 13.51250 1248.8966    9 
  10 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  1       2 BE 105518123 14.07310 1248.8019   10 
  11 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  1       4 BE 100083723 13.51320 1247.1096   11 
  12 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  3  2  106418 BE 100055023 13.56480 1226.0138   12 
  13 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  2       3 BE 105515223 14.09390 1222.0672   13 
  14 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  9       5 BE 101228123 13.53410 1215.0687   14 
  15 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  5       6 BE 101229423 13.53520 1212.4126   15 
  16 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  3  2       2 BE 101206223 14.08210 1212.1607   16 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE                       Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  131 JEUNES           Amateurs:5 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  5  110567 00 111080424 13.53110 1329.1966    1 
   2 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  1       2 00 111084124 13.53130 1328.6641    2 
   3 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 15       3 00 111081624 13.53160 1327.8663    3 
   4 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  1  105015 BE 111070824 13.53400 1255.1594    4 
   5 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 14       4 00 111081124 13.59480 1231.2584    5 
   6 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  7       5 00 111083824 13.59500 1230.8015    6 
   7 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  4  119216 BE 111040324 14.08240 1211.5447    7 
   8 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  8       2 BE 111072824 13.58160 1189.7470    8 
   9 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 13       2 BE 111042824 14.10140 1189.3848    9 
  10 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 14       3 BE 111040524 14.10490 1182.5029   10 
  11 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  8       4 BE 111044424 14.10530 1181.7215   11 
  12 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  9       3 BE 111072324 13.58590 1180.1648   12 
  13 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  5       5 BE 111043824 14.11120 1178.0237   13 
  14 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 16       6 00 111084424 14.05020 1163.4549   14 
  15 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  4       7 00 111082124 14.05040 1163.0470   15 
  16 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  6       4 BE 111072124 14.00190 1162.7422   16 
  17 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 13       8 00 100557224 14.05460 1154.5458   17 
  18 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  4       5 BE 111071424 14.00590 1154.2224   18 
  19 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  2       6 BE 111070124 14.01020 1153.5884   19 
  20 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  2  110345 BE 111096024 14.06280 1143.8666   20 
  21 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 15       6 BE 111043624 14.14300 1140.8230   21 
  22 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 10       7 BE 111040924 14.14330 1140.2774   22 
  23 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  7       8 BE 111040724 14.19080 1092.3885   23 
  24 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  3       9 00 111080324 14.11300 1089.3300   24 
  25 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  2       9 BE 111044524 14.21010 1073.8568   25 
  26 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 20      10 00 111082524 14.13530 1064.3382   26 
  27 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  7       7 BE 111071024 14.09090 1059.1528   27 
  28 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  3      10 BE 111040124 14.23360 1049.4366   28 
  29 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11 11       2 BE 111097124 14.15260 1046.5855   29 
  30 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  9       3 BE 112582024 14.16330 1035.6171   30 
  31 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 11      11 BE 111041824 14.26400 1021.8514   31 
  32 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19 11       8 BE 111074124 14.14540 1001.0963   32 
  33 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19 15       9 BE 111075824 14.16150  988.3765   33 
  34 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19  5      10 BE 111070324 14.17400  975.3715   34 
  35 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  9      12 BE 111044624 14.35460  947.9141   35 
  36 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L 19 12      11 BE 111076824 14.24580  913.4387   36 
  37 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 18      11 00 111082624 14.31100  912.5199   37 
  38 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  6       4 BE 111097424 14.32410  899.4294   38 
  39 312059-10 MALAISE ASTRID        NOVILLE 11  1       5 BE 111098024 14.33490  891.1967   39 
  40 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20 19      12 00 111081324 14.34430  886.5455   40 
  41 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 12      13 BE 111042224 14.49550  852.0500   41 



  42 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18 18      14 BE 111041424 14.50380  847.7080   42 
  43 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  20  2      13 00 111083124 14.41100  842.9504   43 
  44 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 18  6      15 BE 111042724 15.01470 14.5630,8   44 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  52 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:9 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  4  114033 BE 114272917 13.58160 1291.9147    1 
   1 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  6       2 BE 103122321 13.58160 1291.9147    1 
   3 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  3       3 BE 111863218 13.58290 1288.7512    3 
   4 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  2  2  104813 BE 106156719 13.51351 1284.7092    4 
   5 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  5       4 BE 103122721 13.58490 1283.9144    5 
   6 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  8       5 BE 101430422 13.58590 1281.5096    6 
   7 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  4  101681 BE 100083123 13.49520 1273.1344    7 
   8 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  2  1       2 BE 115451821 13.52231 1272.2340    8 
   9 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  1   98266 BE 103150421 13.47320 1267.4033    9 
  10 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  3       2 BE 103157821 13.47350 1266.5865   10 
  11 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  8  7       6 BE 100012023 14.00210 1262.1251   11 
  12 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  2       2 BE 103243321 13.50410 1260.2479   12 
  13 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  1       3 BE 103244021 13.50430 1259.7274   13 
  14 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  5       4 BE 100083023 13.50440 1259.4674   14 
  15 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18 11       5 BE 104552219 13.50500 1257.9093   15 
  16 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  8       6 BE 101699620 13.50530 1257.1317   16 
  17 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 18  7       7 BE 103244921 13.50540 1256.8727   17 
  18 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  4       3 BE 100043323 13.48230 1253.6594   18 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  67 JEUNES            Amateurs:7 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  5  106418 BE 110395224 13.52350 1288.6135    1 
   2 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 17  100083 BE 110325724 13.51540 1222.0147    2 
   3 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11  4  111484 BE 110406424 14.02140 1208.7170    3 
   4 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  9   98943 BE 110402624 13.52180 1202.2236    4 
   5 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  7       2 BE 110401324 13.52260 1200.2790    5 
   6 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  5       3 BE 110401624 13.52300 1199.3091    6 
   7 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  3  2  114033 BE 110301024 14.06050 1186.8135    7 
   8 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  7       2 BE 110395024 14.00180 1178.4939    8 
   9 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 14       2 BE 110325524 13.55040 1176.5243    9 
  10 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17  3       3 BE 110326024 13.56320 1156.5832   10 
  11 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 10       4 BE 110325924 13.56330 1156.3605   11 
  12 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  2  101749 BE 110344324 13.58020 1155.8008   12 
  13 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17  9       5 BE 110416524 13.56590 1150.5997   13 
  14 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L 10  6       3 BE 110395124 14.02410 1148.1892   14 
  15 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11 10       2 BE 110406124 14.08480 1128.3806   15 
  16 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  9       2 BE 110346824 14.00450 1121.2011   16 
  17 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  3       3 BE 110346924 14.00480 1120.5837   17 
  18 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M 10  3       4 BE 110401124 13.59370 1104.0692   18 
  19 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  5       4 BE 110347024 14.02390 1098.2083   19 
  20 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 13       6 BE 110327024 14.02460 1078.8681   20 
  21 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  17 16       7 BE 110328824 14.05580 1042.8934   21 
  22 240207-35 CLEMENT JOSEPH        PONTILL 11  8       3 BE 110405824 14.17380 1035.7758   22 
  23 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   9  6       5 BE 110347724 14.10010 1017.3204   23 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  22 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:7 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  2  101681 BE 100083123 13.49520 1273.1344    1 
   2 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  1  1  114033 BE 100012023 14.00210 1262.1251    2 
   3 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  3       2 BE 100083023 13.50440 1259.4674    3 
   4 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    2  1   98266 BE 100043323 13.48230 1253.6594    4 
   5 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  7       3 BE 101229923 13.51250 1248.8966    5 
   6 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  1       4 BE 100083723 13.51320 1247.1096    6 
   7 124151-88 THIRION MICHEL        WARET-L  3  2  106418 BE 100055023 13.56480 1226.0138    7 
   8 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  9       5 BE 101228123 13.53410 1215.0687    8 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  57 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:7 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  5  121779 BE 105748922 14.05100 1279.6392    1 
   2 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   7  4  106312 BE 100491322 13.53180 1276.2545    2 
   3 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  6  104838 BE 104595719 13.52291 1270.9947    3 
   4 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  5  3  107004 BE 101303623 13.54210 1268.5714    4 
   5 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  4       2 BE 108441618 14.06210 1263.9232    5 
   6 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  1       2 BE 108164118 13.53191 1258.2825    6 
   7 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  8       3 BE 105515923 14.07130 1252.6556    7 
   8 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE  6  6  120441 BE 105591723 14.06200 1250.2526    8 
   9 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  3       4 BE 105518123 14.07310 1248.8019    9 
  10 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22 17       5 BE 112944420 14.07360 1247.7357   10 
  11 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   7  1       2 BE 111792618 13.55150 1247.0616   11 
  12 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  2       3 BE 104594119 13.54071 1246.3157   12 
  13 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY    12  3       4 BE 104594219 13.54121 1245.0822   13 
  14 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  2  102267 BE 104060121 13.53290 1224.9990   14 
  15 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22 20       6 BE 105183519 14.09280 1224.3197   15 
  16 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE 22  7       7 BE 105515223 14.09390 1222.0672   16 
  17 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE  6  4       2 BE 105725822 14.08480 1219.0385   17 
  18 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  5  1       2 BE 101105822 13.57570 1216.6458   18 
  19 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   7  7       3 BE 111753718 13.57430 1211.9932   19 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  127 JEUNES           Amateurs:7 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  5  120441 BE 100691924 14.03060 1293.6735    1 
   2 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  2  107004 BE 110821324 13.53170 1284.8189    2 
   3 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 23  117176 BE 100687124 14.04400 1237.7746    3 
   4 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 16       2 BE 100671524 14.04440 1236.9036    4 
   5 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 14       3 BE 100687224 14.04460 1236.4685    5 
   5 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 20       4 BE 100671124 14.04460 1236.4685    5 
   7 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 13       2 BE 100691724 14.08320 1222.3376    7 
   8 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  3       3 BE 100692824 14.08370 1221.3047    8 
   9 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 16       4 BE 100694424 14.09340 1209.6518    9 
  10 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 17  105047 BE 112380524 13.57000 1207.4368   10 
  11 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 10       5 BE 100690324 14.10140 1201.6063   11 
  12 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 15       2 BE 112380624 13.57390 1198.4826   12 
  13 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  5       2 BE 110821824 14.00410 1179.9743   13 
  14 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  7       3 BE 110822224 14.00420 1179.7574   14 
  15 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 22       3 BE 112380424 14.00110 1164.8161   15 
  16 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 17       6 BE 100698824 14.13360 1162.5579   16 
  17 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 24       4 BE 110801224 14.01110 1152.0417   17 
  18 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 14       7 BE 100691524 14.15010 1146.8751   18 
  19 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  5       5 BE 110804624 14.01520 1143.4724   19 
  20 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  8       8 BE 100693524 14.16120 1134.0960   20 
  21 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 24       5 BE 100673224 14.13210 1133.7784   21 
  22 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 11       9 BE 100692324 14.16140 1133.7402   22 
  23 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 21       6 BE 110803624 14.03560 1118.3144   23 
  24 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 20       7 BE 110800324 14.03570 1118.1160   24 
  25 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 18      10 BE 100699124 14.20290 1090.1282   25 
  26 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  9      11 BE 100693624 14.20570 1085.5430   26 
  27 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  1       8 BE 110803024 14.07320 1077.0369   27 
  28 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 11       9 BE 112274124 14.09220 1057.1654   28 
  29 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  6      10 BE 110800224 14.11140 1037.6720   29 
  30 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  9      11 BE 109367124 14.11150 1037.5012   30 
  31 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  1      12 BE 100690924 14.29490 1005.2107   31 
  32 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 18      12 BE 110801124 14.14590 1000.6064   32 
  33 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 13      13 BE 110802224 14.15150  998.0713   33 
  34 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  8      14 BE 110801424 14.17220  978.3949   34 
  35 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24 10      15 BE 112114624 14.17260  977.7878   35 
  36 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20  2      13 BE 100692024 14.37430  943.0328   36 
  37 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28  8       6 BE 109146724 14.37220  919.9895   37 
  38 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE 20 15      14 BE 100696724 14.44500  893.2583   38 
  39 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 25       7 BE 100670324 14.42220  885.2380   39 
  40 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 24  3      16 BE 112149124 14.34340  843.2994   40 
  41 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  3       4 BE 110821724 14.38230  833.4727   41 
  42 108715-75 DUCHESNE-KEYEN        AUTRE-E 28 12       8 BE 100687024 14.52270  822.5763   42 
  43 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  8  4       5 BE 112137124 14.46530 14.5652,7   43 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERVINS              18-08-24  22 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:6 LACHER:12.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 302172-17 VANDIEST JEAN-BAPTIST AISCHE-  3  1  107004 BE 101303623 13.54210 1268.5714    1 
   2 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  3  121779 BE 105515923 14.07130 1252.6556    2 
   3 184970-88 OVART JEAN-MARC       MARILLE  2  2  120441 BE 105591723 14.06200 1250.2526    3 
   4 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  1       2 BE 105518123 14.07310 1248.8019    4 
   5 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  2       3 BE 105515223 14.09390 1222.0672    5 
   6 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     6  5  104838 BE 101262423 13.58221 1186.3752    6 
   7 186245-05 LEFEVRE XAVIER        MARILLE  9  6       4 BE 105517823 14.13060 1181.1736    7 
   8 112519-96 HOUGARDY CHRISTIAN    DHUY     6  1       2 BE 101262223 13.59571 1165.4926    8 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


